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BARBER· M24 0129517 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTil!Lo-
Bou ACflON CENTERFIRE RIFLE = 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ ~R-
WITH BIPOD -5 ..:r _ 
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ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

06764988 
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M-24 
BARBER- M24 0129518 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

': '· ' ~ 

;'1 /·)I Lf-' °'1 Q v 
GUN SERIAL# l7 o / (c; 0 0 
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READINGS 
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OP # OPE;RA TION_ NAMI; __ _ 
,. - ,..-~ u ·--... ·r 2 LBS MIN 

1 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I ·020 MIN I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

,,...,,....-
l p.? .. .) 

~·, --

READINGS DATE .INITIAL 

G~ s - &- ~/ i 

~ 

&- (p_ s- ,*-<f/ 

STUDS 2-s-0J1 9(}'1t! 
~--+-_;;_.;....;:....:;;_;;__ ________ -+--------------+----=-4'-'-~·.J--

L) ATTACH FRONT AND \\ 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S f-5---o 8" ~1 t----+----'---'-----'-------f---------------f-"----=--~-1+v~<-.:-

M) IRON .SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND l 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER -----, . I 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~~) FAIL r . J , A· JI 
t--6_50----+_T_A_R._G_E_T ________ --1------''"""'\ ~--·7 o-_/ - (j () 1-I7ctAJ l 

I. I j ___ c_o_R_R,_E_C_T_IO_N __________ -/ 11 ____ 1 ___ _ 
1---t-M_A_LF_-u_N __ c_T_1o_N ________ --+-c_o_R_R_E_CT_1_o_N _____ A--J I ; 1 _ 

MALFUNCTION 

1

"' .. l \ I J t"J 

t---+-M_A_LF_-U_N_C __ T_IO_N _________ --+-C_O_R_R_E~CT_l_O_N ________ :_1_~ __,_! __ _ 

\ ~~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION t-----

£ l-cr ~--·I t---------------660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A) HEADSPACE ,'j.yo'{ :;('/?19 

~-~·--.===+=1-~.s~LB~s===;-1------------- J 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS :; [,,; ~Jc~ dl+lS ,·d r) cll.3 I 

I 

1----+-C_._)_FU_N_C_T __ IO_N ______ ---t-------------- if-·S Y ~~£):_ 
690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0129520 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 

Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: R. Putch 7/23/08 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.436 0.056 0.034 0.036 

2 2.550 0.056 0.035 0.036 

3 2.696 0.056 0.034 0.036 

4 2.472 0.056 0.034 0.036 

5 2.512 0.056 0.034 0.036 

A 2 .53 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.054 Set Trigger 

0.055 Set Trigger 

0.057 Set Trigger 

0.054 

0.056 

BARBER. M24 M~i~829559 



BARBER · M24 0129521 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.585 

2.539 

2.626 

2.616 

2.576 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7/23/08 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.055 

0.055 

0.056 

0.056 

0.055 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

0
--~-

/ . . 
. 

J } 
___ __..)/ 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.036 

0.034 0.036 

0.033 0.035 

0.034 0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.055 Set Trigger 

0.055 Set Trigger 

0.056 Set Tngger 

0.058 

0.055 

BARBER. M24 M~ifH 29560 



BARBER · M24 0129522 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1 5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.ODO 

# Peak Force 

1 3.111 

2 3.145 

3 3.114 

4 3.207 

5 3.177 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7 /23/08 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.055 

0.055 

0.055 

0.055 

0.056 

l 

J 
.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

...• -) 
···/ 

------·-~-; 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.067 Set Trigger 

0.068 Set Trigger 

0.067 Set Trigger 

0.069 

0.070 

BARBER. M24 M~i~~29561 



BARBER · M24 0129523 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

00 
.000 

# Peak Force 

1 3.169 

2 3.148 

3 3.120 

4 3.099 

5 3.023 

.G10 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7123108 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.056 

0.056 

0.056 

0.055 

0.055 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.032 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- . 75 lbs. 

.060 .Q70 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.070 Set Trigger 

0.070 Set Trigger 

0.069 Set Trigger 

0.068 

0.067 

PM 
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BARBER · M24 0129524 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

50 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.ODO 

# Peak Force 

4.225 

2 4.134 

3 4.068 

4 4.111 

5 4.155 

.010 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7123108 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.055 

0.056 

0.054 

0.054 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.032 

0.031 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. in. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.091 Set Trigger 

0.091 Set Trigger 

0.092 Set Trigger 

0.088 

0.090 

BARBER. M24 M~i~.a29563 



BARBER · M24 0129525 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.0 -

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# Peak Force 

1 4.153 

2 4.124 

3 4.137 

4 4.131 

5 4.094 

l{_ I:( 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7123108 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.053 

0.054 

0.054 

0.055 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.031 

0.030 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

2 ,SN 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +I- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 080 .090 .100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.090 SetTrigger 

0.090 Set Trigger 

0.090 Set Trigger 

0.089 

0.092 

BARBER. M24 M~§~g29564 



BARBER · M24 0129526 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

3.0. 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.490 

2 2.493 

3 2.529 

4 2.484 

5 2.415 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7 /23/08 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

Initial Take-up 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

2 .SN 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.054 Set Trigger 

0.054 Set Trigger 

0.054 Set Trigger 

0.053 

0.053 

BARBER - M24 M~i~329565 
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fl 

BARBER · M24 0129527 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

-- -- -

.000 

Peak Force 

4.063 

4.077 

4.075 

4.073 

4.112 

L/ 0 Q i 0 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 7/23108 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.059 

0.060 

0.061 

0.060 

0.061 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

-----,~ -) 
JI ·\\- ·i 
·: \ I 
; ~\,- ' p 

jf 

JI 

r j 
.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.037 0.034 0.091 Set Trigger 

0.037 0.033 0.092 Set Trigger 

0.037 0.033 0.093 Set Trigger 

0.037 0.033 0.091 

0.037 0.033 0.095 
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